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Dual enrollment courses are college
courses for which high school
students may receive simultaneous
college and high school credit. GBC
and the Elko County School District
have worked together to identify
many GBC courses that can be
applied toward the student's high
school diploma.

How does a high school student
enroll in dual enrollment GBC
courses?

The following forms only need to be
filled out and submitted one time:

Online Application for Admissions
to Great Basin College.

Special Admissions Form for High
School Students (signed by student
and parent/guardian).

Information Release for High
School Students (signed by student
so that the GBC grades can be
released to the high school).

This form must be submitted
preceding each semester that the
student wants to take dual
enrollment classes:

o High School Permission Form,
which lists desired courses and
must be signed by the student, and
either the high school counselor or
the high school principal. This
serves as a registration form for the
class(es) as well.

o Important note to parents: High
school students enrolled in dual
enrollment courses are treated like
any other college student. The
student, and not the parent or
guardian, must sign the appropriate
forms, resolve concerns with course
instructors, access his or her own
grades, etc. All fees are due before
classes begin.

Please see the GBC Dual Enrollment Web Page for information and forms:
www.gbcnv.edu/admissions/dualcredit

Some courses offered at Great Basin college may not be used for an Associate of Arts,
Associate of Science, or Bachelor of Arts degree. These courses may not be transferable to
other Nevada colleges. These courses are: BUS 102, BUS 110, CIT 112, CIT 201, EIT 114, IT
210, SPAN 101, SPAN 102. Please consult an advisor for assistance.

Great Basin College (6BC) does not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, color, age, sex, sexual orientation, military status, disability, national origin, gender identity or expression, or genetic information. For inquiries, 775.738.8433.
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Master Course Guide

The course in the left column may be accepted as fulfilling the requirements of the course in the right column.

GREAT BASIN COLLEGE

Course No.
ACC 201
ACC 202
ACC 203
ACC 204

ANTH 101
ANTH 102
ANTH 201
ANTH 202

ART 100
ART 101
ART 106
ART 107
ART 111
ART 115
ART 141
ART 160
ART 260
ART 261

AST 101

BIOL 100
BIOL 190
BIOL 191
BIOL 223

BUS 101
BUS 102
BUS 110
BUS 273

CHEM 100
CHEM 121
CHEM 122

CIT 110
CIT 112
CIT 151
CIT 201

COM 101

COT 101
COT 151

CRJ 104
CRJ 106

ECE 126

ECE 127
ECE 130
ECE 190
ECE 200
ECE 204
ECE 231

ECE 232
ECE 250
ECE 251
ECE 252
ECE 262

ECON 102
ECON 103
ECON 104

Course Name
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Intermediate Accounting |
Intermediate Accounting Il

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology

Peoples and Cultures of the World
Introduction to Archaeology

Visual Foundations

Drawing |

Jewelry |

Design Fundamentals | (2-D)
Beginning Ceramics

Beginning Clay Sculpture
Introduction to Digital Photography
Art Appreciation

Survey of Art History |

Survey of Art History Il

General Astronomy

General Biology for Non Majors
Introduction to Cell and Molecular Biology*
Introduction to Organismal Biology*
Human Anatomy and Physiology |

Introduction to Business
Introduction to Entrepreneurship
Human Relations for Employment
Business Law

Molecules and Life in the Modern World
General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Il

A+ Hardware

Network+

Beginning Web Development

Word Certification Preparation (8 weeks)

Oral Communication

Computer Keyboarding |
Introduction to Microsoft Word (8 weeks)

Introduction to Administration of Justice
Introduction to Corrections

Social and Emotional Development for
Infants and Toddlers

Role of Play for Infants and Toddlers
Infancy

Professionalism in Early Care and Education
The Exceptional Child

Principles of Child Guidance

Preschool Practicum: Early Childhood Lab
(Field Experience)

Practicum: Infant and Toddler

Introduction to Early Childhood
Curriculum in Early Childhood Education
Infant/Toddler Curriculum

Early Childhood and Literacy Development

Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
Current Economic Issues

Credits
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Course No.

DHBUS004
DHBUS004
DHBUS029
DHBUS029

DHSST005
DHSST205
DHSST010
DHSST015

DHARTOO01
DHARTO002
DHARTO012
DHARTO15
DHARTO008
DHARTO007
DHARTO10
DHARTO018
DHART019
DHART119

DHSCI028

DHSCI103
DHSCI023
DHSCI104
DHSCI017

DHBUS012
DHNDP113
DHBUS116
DHBUS027

DHSCI006
DHSCI006
DHSCI106

DHCMPO012
DHCMPO013
DHCMP004
DHBUS034

DHLANO13

DHBUS026
DHBUS035

DHLAWO002
DHLAWO003

DHHEC412

DHHEC412
DHHEC412
DHHEC412
DHHEC412
DHHEC412
DHHEC412

DHHEC412
DHHEC412
DHHEC412
DHHEC412
DHHEC412

DHSST009
DHSST009
DHSST019

Course Name
Account Il
Account Il
Accounting and Finance |lI
Accounting and Finance |lI

Anthropology

Physical Anthropology

Peoples and Cultures of the World
Introduction to Archaeology

Fundamental Design Art
Drawing and Painting
Jewelry

Design Fundamentals | (2-D)
Pottery

Sculpture

Photo

Art Appreciation

Survey of Art History |
Survey of Art History Il

General Astronomy

Biology |

Intro to Cell and Molecular Biology
Introduction to Organismal Biology
Human Anatomy & Physiology

Principles of Business and Marketing
Entrepreneurship |

Human Relations for Employment
Business Management I

Chemistry
Chemistry
General Chemistry Il

IT Essentials |

IT Essentials Il

Web Design and Development |
Word Certification Preparation

Speech |

Office Management |
Introduction to Microsoft Word

Criminal Justice |
Criminal Justice Il

Early Child AS

Early Child AS
Early Child AS
Early Child AS
Early Child AS
Early Child AS
Early Child AS

Early Child AS
Early Child AS
Early Child AS
Early Child AS
Early Child AS

Economics
Economics
Current Economic Issues

Credits
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50

0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50

0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50



Master Course Guide

The course in the left column may be accepted as fulfilling the requirements of the course in the right column.

ELKO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

GREAT BASIN COLLEGE

Course No.
ENG 101
ENG 102
ENG 107
ENG 108
ENG 203
ENG 223
ENG 250
ENG 261

EIT 114

FIN 101

FREN 111
FREN 112

GEOG 103
GEOG 106

GEOL 101
GEOL 102
GEOL 132
GEOL 201

GRC 119
GRC 188

HDFS 201
HDFS 232

HIST 101
HIST 102
HIST 105
HIST 106

IS 101
IS 201

IT 210

MATH 116
MATH 120
MATH 126
MATH 127
MATH 181
MATH 182

MGT 103
MGT 201

MUS 101
MUS 121
MUS 125

NRES 150

NRES 222
NRES 223

PHIL 101
PHIL 102

PHYS 100
PHYS 107
PHYS 117
PHYS 151
PHYS 152
PHYS 180
PHYS 181

Course Name
Composition |
Composition I
Technical Communication |
Technical Communication Il
Introduction to Literary Study
Themes of Literature
Introduction to Children’s Literature
Introduction to Poetry

Introduction to Robotics
Personal Finance

French |
French Il

Physical Geography
Introduction to Cultural Geography

Geology: Exploring Planet Earth
Earth and Life Through Time
Rocks and Minerals

Geology of Nevada

Computer Graphics/Digital Media
Web Animation Interactivity |

Lifespan Human Development
Diversity in Children

U.S. History to 1877

U.S. History Since 1877
European Civilization | to 1648
European Civilization to Present

Introduction to Information Systems
Computer Applications

Failure Analysis and Predictive/
Preventive Maintenance

Technical Mathematics |
Fundamentals of College Mathematics
Precalculus |

Precalculus Il

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Introduction to Small Business Management

Principles of Management

Music Fundamentals
Music Appreciation
History of Rock Music

Fundamentals of Plant Science

Soils
Soils Laboratory

Introduction to Philosophy
Critical Thinking and Reasoning

Introductory Physics

Technical Physics |

Meteorology

General Physics |

General Physics Il

Physics for Scientists and Engineers |
Physics for Scientists and Engineers Il

Credits
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Course No.

DHLANO007
DHLANO008
DHLANO007
DHLANO008
DHLANO31
DHLANO032
DHLANO033
DHLANO034

DHELE115

DHBUS019

DHFLA001
DHFLA002

DHSST020
DHSST022

DHSCI029
DHSCI129
DHSCI229
DHSCI329

DHBUS030
DHDRA005

DHHEC412
DHHEC412

DHSSTO11
DHSST012
DHSST018
DHSST016

DHBUS026
DHBUS026

DHCMPO14

DHMAT002
DHMATO003
DHMATO006
DHMATO007
DHMATAP1
DHMATAP2

DHBUS026
DHBUS031

DHMUS009
DHMUSO010
DHMUSO11

DHAGRO15

DHAGR117
DHAGR117

DHSST021
DHSST119

DHSCI008
DHSCI008
DHSCI008
DHSCI008
DHSCI008
DHSCI008
DHSCI008

Course Name
English 101
English 102
English 101
English 102
Introduction to Literary Study
Themes of Literature
Introduction to Children's Literature
Introduction to Poetry

Robotics
Personal Financial Literacy

French |
French Il

Physical Geography
Introduction to Cultural Geography

Geology Exploring Planet Earth
Earth and Life Through Time
Rocks and Minerals

Geology of Nevada

Computer Graphics and Digital Media
Animation |

Early Child AS
Early Child AS

History 101
History 102
Ancient World History
Modern World History

Office Management |
Office Management |

IT Essentials Advanced Studies

Technical Mathematics |
Fundamentals of College Mathematics
Precalculus

Precalculus Il

Calculus

Calculus Il

Office Management |
Principles of Management

Music Fundamentals
Music Appreciation
History of Rock Music

Plant Science and Ornamental
Horticulture

Greenhouse Management AS
Greenhouse Management AS

Introduction to Philosophy
Critical Thinking and Reasoning

Introductory Physics

Technical Physics |

Meteorology

General Physics |

General Physics Il

Physics for Scientists and Engineers |
Physics for Scientists and Engineers Il

Credits

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50

0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50



Master Course Guide

The course in the left column may be accepted as fulfilling the requirements of the course in the right column.

GREAT BASIN COLLEGE ELKO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Course No. Course Name Credits Course No. Course Name Credits
PSC 101 Introduction to American Politics 3 DHSST013 Introduction to American Politics 0.50
PSC 210 American Public Policy 3 DHSST113 American Public Policy 0.50
PSY 101 General Psychology 3 DHSSTAP2 Psychology 0.50
PSY 208 Psychology of Human Relations 3 DHSSTAP2 Psychology of Human Relations 0.50
SOC 101 Principles of Sociology 3 DHSST007 Principles of Sociology 0.50
SPAN 111 Basics of Spanish | 3 DHFLA005 Spanish | 0.50
SPAN 112 Basics of Spanish Il 3 DHFLA006 Spanish Il 0.50
THTR 100  Introduction to Theatre 3 DHLANO020 Introduction to Theatre 0.50
THTR 102  Introduction to Stage Voice 3 DHLANO21 Introduction to Stage Voice 0.50
THTR 105  Introduction to Acting | 3 DHLANO022 Introduction to Stage Voice/ 0.50

Intro to Acting |
WELD 211 Welding | 3 DHCTEWO03  Welding Technology IlI 0.50
WELD 221 Welding Il 3 DHCTEWO04  Welding Tech Advanced Studies 0.50
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